
 

*region games                                 “Home of the Braves”        schedules are subject to change   

Day  Date  Opponent   Site       FR/JV/V Time 
Thurs  8-24-23 Fort Thomas   Fort Thomas  4/5 PM 
Tues  8-29-23 Santa Cruz   HOME   4/5/6 PM 
Thurs  8-31-23 Alchesay   Alchesay  5/6 PM 
Fri-Sat  9/1-2/23       Window Rock Tour -Varsity  Fort Defiance  TBD-varsity 
Mon  9-4-23  Morenci   Morenci  4/5/6 PM 
Wed  9-6-23  Globe    Globe   5/6 PM 
Fri  9-8-23 Gilbert Classical  HOME   4/5/6 PM 
Wed  9-13-23 Heritage Academy  Laveen   5/6 PM 
Tues  9-19-23 Gilbert Classical*  Gilbert   4/5/6 PM 
Thurs  9-21-23 San Tan Charter*  Gilbert   4/5/6 PM 
Fri-Sat  9/22-23/23 EPIC Tour -Varsity  ASU - Tempe  TBD-varsity 
Mon  9-25-23 Miami*    Miami   4/5/6 PM 
Wed  9-27-23 Arete Prep*   Home   4/5/6 PM 
Mon  10-2-23 Willcox   Home   5/6 PM 
Tues  10-3-23 Leading Edge*   Gilbert   5/6 PM 
Tues  10-10-23 San Tan Charter*  Home   4/5/6 PM 
Thurs  10-12-23 Miami*   Home   4/5/6 PM 
Mon  10-16-23      Arete Prep*   Gilbert   4/5/6 PM 
Wed  10-18-23 Leading Edge Academy* Home   5/6 PM 
Wed  10-25-23 Globe    Home   5/6 PM 
Tues  10-31-23 2A Play-In Games  TBD   TBD 
Sat  11-4-23 2A State Tournament  TBD   TBD 
 
*region game 

Day  Date  Opponent   Site   Time 
Fri  8-25-23 Mountainside   Whitman  7:00 PM 
Fri  9-1-23 Tombstone   Home   7:00 PM 
Fri  9-8-23  Pinon    Pinon   7:00 PM 
Fri  9-15-23 Alchesay   Home   7:00 PM 
Fri  9-22-23 Valley Lutheran  Home   7:00 PM 
Fri  9-29-23 St. Johns*   Home   7:00 PM 
Fri  10-6-23 ALA-Anthem South*  Florence  7:00 PM 
Fri  10-13-23 Miami*    Miami   7:00 PM 
Fri  10-20-23 Pima*    HOME   7:00 PM 
Fri  10-27-23 Globe*    Globe   7:00 PM 

Day  Date  Opponent   Site   Time 
Sat  9-9-23  Fountain Hills Invite  Fountain Hills Park 7:45 AM 
Fri  9-15-23 BR Shane Morris Invite Mtn Meadows Pinetop 1:00 PM 
Wed  9-20-23 Valley Christian Invite  Mtn Vista Park, Phx 4:15 PM 
Thurs  9-21-23 Miami Mutli-Meet  Miami HS  4:00 PM 
Fri  9-29-23 Desert Twilight  Toka Sticks GC Mesa 4:00PM 
Tues  10-3-23 Dishchii’bikoh Invite  Cibecue  1:00 PM 
Sat  10-7-23 Juan Reyes Invite        Cesar Chavez Park Laveen 7:00 AM 
Wed  10-11-23 Thatcher Invite  Discovery Thatcher 1:00 PM 
Fri  10-13-23 Titan Invite   Crossroads Gilbert 8:00AM 
Wed  10-18-23 Morenci Invite   Greenlee GC Duncan 1:00 PM 
Wed  11-2-23 Div IV East Section Meet Crossroads Gilbert 9:00 AM 
Sat  11-4-23 Div IV State Meet  Cave Creek GC-Phx 8:30 AM 


